# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hui Nam	08/11/2006
Jang-Doo Lee	08/11/2006
Hyoung-Wook Jang	08/11/2006
Beom-Shik Kim	08/11/2006
Myoung-Seop Song	08/11/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11580327

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 7068

Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57797/Y35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout

Total Attachments: 2

source=57797 Assignment-page1#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 018868 FRAME: 0616** 

500220383

source=57797 Assignment-page2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018868 FRAME: 0617

Docket No.: 57797/Y35

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valundersigned,	luable consideration,	, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, th
(1) Hui NAM; Jang-Doo LEE	; Hyoung-Wook JAN	NG; Beom-Shik KIM; Myoung-Seop SONG
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) A		
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.		
having a place of business at		· .
		eonggi-do, Republic of Korea
are disclosed in the application for	r United States Letters	
(4) STEREOSCOPIC DISPLAY	DEVICE AND DRIVI	ING METHOD THEREOF
which application was:		CONDICTIE DADVED A MALE MA DO D
(a) executed on (5a):	Aug. 11, 2006	(CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box 7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby
(b) filed on (5b) October		authorized to insert in (b) the specified data
Application No.: 11/580	,327	when known,
It is hereby authorized and request Patent, when granted, to said ASS Upon said consideration, it is furthesaid ASSIGNEE, the undersigned patent applications; execute all ri	s.  sted that the Commis IGNEE, its assigns or  er agreed that, when I will execute all divis ightful other papers:	ntions for the protection of industrial property and selection of industrial property and selection of particular industrial property and selection of particular industrial property and selection in interest or its designee.  I requested, without charge to but at the expense of sional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue and generally do everything possible which said ring and maintaining patent protection as provided DATE
Hui NAM		A. 44 0000
Tidi (Aziri		Aug. 11, 2006
Jang-Doo LEE	Jany Dow L	-ee Aug. 11, 2006
Hyoung-Wook JANG		Aug. 11, 2006
Beom-Shik KIM		Aug. 11, 2006
Myoung-Seop SONG	Myoung Seop S	Aug. 11, 2006
WITNESSES: Jin 144un Choi		

PATENT REEL: 018868 FRAME: 0618

Docket No.: 57797/Y35

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

#### ASSIGNMENT

	AGGIGIA	
In consideration of good and vaundersigned,	aluable consideration,	the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
(1) Hul NAM; Jang-Doo LEE	E; Hyoung-Wook JAN	G; Beom-Shik KiM; Myoung-Seop SONG
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) A	AND TRANSFER(S) TO	)
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.		
having a place of business at		
		onggi-do, Republic of Korea
are disclosed in the application for	or United States Letters	
(4) STEREOSCOPIC DISPLA	Y DEVICE AND DRIV	NG METHOD THEREOF
which application was:	A 44 0000	(CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP. P.O. Box
(a) executed on (5a):(b) filed on (5b): October		7068. Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data.
Application No.: 11/580		when known.
Application No. 11/300	,	
extensions, divisions, reissues, s	ubstitutes, renewals o Il international conver	y be granted on said application, and any and all continuations of said application and patents, and all times for the protection of industrial property and
		sioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters its successors in interest or its designee.
said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned patent applications; execute all	ed will execute all division rightful other papers;	requested, without charge to but at the expense or sional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue and generally do everything possible which said ring and maintaining patent protection as provided
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Hui NAM	Hui Nam	Aug. 11, 2006
Jang-Doo LEE		Aug. 11, 2006
Hyoung-Wook JANG	Houng Wook	June Aug. 11, 2006
Beom-Shik KIM	Benskir L	Aug. 11, 2006
Myoung-Seop SONG		Aug. 11, 2006

WITNESSES:

PATENT REEL: 018868 FRAME: 0619

**RECORDED: 02/08/2007**